Numbers 4:36
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

And those that were numbered of them by their families were

two thousand seven hundred and fifty. 

Analysis

Two  thousand  seven  hundred  and  fifty—The  Kohathites  numbered  2,750

qualified servants (ages 30-50) from a total clan of 8,600 males (3:28). This 32%

service ratio indicates most Kohathite males either hadn't reached thirty or had

passed fifty.  The  specificity  of  census  numbers  (not  rounded)  affirms historical